# CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON JANUARY 28, 2020

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

## **CORRESPONDENCE** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Township of Stillwater resolution 2020-025 Declaring support for Second Amendment Rights
- 2. Board of Chosen Freeholders resolution 2020 Municipal Liaisons.

# **REPORTS** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

Sussex County Board of Health Report – December 2019

## **APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):**

1. None filed.

# **RESOLUTIONS** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

### 1. Resolution #2020-15

Adoption of resolution #2020-15 Adoption of 2020 Temporary Municipal Budget; Current Fund with attached schedule B entitled Borough of Franklin Current Fund 2019 Temporary Appropriations Budget.

### 2. Resolution #2020-16

Adoption of resolution #2020-16 Adoption of 2020 Temporary Municipal Budget; Sewer and Water Operating with attached schedule A entitled Borough of Franklin Water/Sewer Operating Fund 2020 Temporary Appropriations.

#### 3. Resolution #2020-17

Adoption of resolution #2020-17 Supporting Students Walking/Biking to School.

## 4. Resolution #2020-18

Adoption of resolution #2020-18 Recognizing the Importance of the 2020 Census.

5. Payment of bills for the meeting of January 28, 2019.